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The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183

ANTHONY, Michael
BENDIXEN, Sandra
BOUMA, Blair
BOZINA, Trevor
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
CARSTENSEN, James
COLEMAN, Scott
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
GALVIN, James (Jamie)
GRIESER, Kenneth
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENDERSON, J. David
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNTER, Philip
JENSEN, Brian
KALVOY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLEHER, Neil
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KRIDLER, Keith
LICHTY, Eric

LOWE, Brad

LOWERY, William
MAYER, Donald
McGRATH, Travis
MELIN, David
MORENO, Stephan
MYERS, Rodney

184
201
181
208
179
164
186
165
195
191
189
126
192
202
169
175
123
197
155
199
193
170
182
196
167
172
206
190
194
187
121
203
207
178
200

NEWMAN, Alec
NINBURG, E. Patrick
ROUNDS, Christopher
SCRAGG, John
SEAMANS, Adam
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George
vonBRANDENFELS, Eric

125
205
198
180
204
156
174
177
166
122
176
148

LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

MILLER, J. Matt T-054
SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
VELARDE, Peter T-057
HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
McGOURTY, Neil T-060
KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
MICHAEL, Eric T-062
GARTNER, Ryan T-063
LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
D’ANGELO, Robert 15
WHITE, Ryan 17

LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor

McMullen, Forest

Respectfully submitted,
Jolene Hamel,

T-064

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183

ANTHONY, Michael
BENDIXEN, Sandra
BOUMA, Blair
BOZINA, Trevor
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
CARSTENSEN, James
COLEMAN, Scott
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
GALVIN, James (Jamie)
GRIESER, Kenneth
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENDERSON, J. David
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNTER, Philip
JENSEN, Brian
KALVOY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLEHER, Neil
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KRIDLER, Keith
LICHTY, Eric

LOWE, Brad

LOWERY, William
MAYER, Donald
McGRATH, Travis
MELIN, David
MORENO, Stephan
MYERS, Rodney

184
201
181
208
179
164
186
165
195
191
189
126
192
202
169
175
123
197
155
199
193
170
182
196
167
172
206
190
194
187
121
203
207
178
200

NEWMAN, Alec
NINBURG, E. Patrick
ROUNDS, Christopher
SCRAGG, John
SEAMANS, Adam
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George
vonBRANDENFELS, Eric

125
205
198
180
204
156
174
177
166
122
176
148

LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

MILLER, J. Matt
SIDDELL, Joseph
VELARDE, Peter
HANNUKSELA, Matt
McGOURTY, Neil
KNUTSEN, Severin
MICHAEL, Eric
GARTNER, Ryan

T-054
T-056
T-057
T-058
T-060
T-061
T-062
T-063

MOORE, Nicholas (3/1 start) T-065
EKELMANN, Robert (3/1 start) T-066
STEWART, Andrew (3/1 start)  T-067

LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
D’ANGELO, Robert 15
WHITE, Ryan 17

LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor

McMullen, Forest

Respectfully submitted,
Jolene Hamel,

T-064

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183

ANTHONY, Michael
BENDIXEN, Sandra
BOUMA, Blair
BOZINA, Trevor
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
CARSTENSEN, James
COLEMAN, Scott
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
GALVIN, James (Jamie)
GRIESER, Kenneth
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENDERSON, J. David
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNTER, Philip
JENSEN, Brian
KALVOY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLEHER, Neil
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KRIDLER, Keith
LICHTY, Eric

LOWE, Brad

LOWERY, William
MAYER, Donald
McGRATH, Travis
MELIN, David
MORENO, Stephan
MYERS, Rodney

184
201
181
208
179
164
186
165
195
191
189
126
192
202
169
175
123
197
155
199
193
170
182
196
167
172
206
190
194
187
121
203
207
178
200

NEWMAN, Alec
NINBURG, E. Patrick
ROUNDS, Christopher
SCRAGG, John
SEAMANS, Adam
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George
vonBRANDENFELS, Eric

125
205
198
180
204
156
174
177
166
122
176
148

LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

MILLER, J. Matt T-054
SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
VELARDE, Peter T-057
HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
McGOURTY, Neil T-060
KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
MICHAEL, Eric T-062
GARTNER, Ryan T-063
MOORE, Nicholas T-065
EKELMANN, Robert T-066
STEWART, Andrew T-067
LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
D’ANGELO, Robert 15
WHITE, Ryan 17

LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor

McMullen, Forest

Respectfully submitted,
Jolene Hamel,

T-064

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183

ANTHONY, Michael
BENDIXEN, Sandra
BOUMA, Blair
BOZINA, Trevor
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
CARSTENSEN, James
COLEMAN, Scott
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
GALVIN, James (Jamie)
GRIESER, Kenneth
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENDERSON, J. David
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNTER, Philip
JENSEN, Brian
KALVOY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLEHER, Neil
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KRIDLER, Keith
LICHTY, Eric

LOWE, Brad

LOWERY, William
MAYER, Donald
McGRATH, Travis
MELIN, David
MILLER, J. Matt
MORENO, Stephan
MYERS, Rodney

184
201
181
208
179
164
186
165
195
191
189
126
192
202
169
175
123
197
155
199
193
170
182
196
167
172
206
190
194
187
121
203
207
210
178
200

NEWMAN, Alec
NINBURG, E. Patrick
ROUNDS, Christopher
SCRAGG, John
SEAMANS, Adam
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George
VELARDE, Peter
vonBRANDENFELS, Eric

125
205
198
180
204
156
174
177
166
122
176
209
148

LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
McGOURTY, Neil T-060
KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
MICHAEL, Eric T-062
GARTNER, Ryan T-063
MOORE, Nicholas T-065
EKELMANN, Robert T-066
STEWART, Andrew T-067
LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
D’ANGELO, Robert 15
WHITE, Ryan 17

LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor

McMullen, Forest

Respectfully submitted,
Jolene Hamel,

T-064

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183

ANTHONY, Michael
BENDIXEN, Sandra
BOUMA, Blair
BOZINA, Trevor
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
CARSTENSEN, James
COLEMAN, Scott
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
GALVIN, James (Jamie)
GRIESER, Kenneth
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENDERSON, J. David
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNTER, Philip
JENSEN, Brian
KALVOY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLEHER, Neil
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KRIDLER, Keith
LOWE, Brad

LOWERY, William
McGRATH, Travis
MELIN, David
MILLER, J. Matt
MORENO, Stephan
MYERS, Rodney

184
201
181
208
179
164
186
165
195
191
189
126
192
202
169
175
123
197
155
199
193
170
182
196
167
172
206
194
187
203
207
210
178
200

NEWMAN, Alec
NINBURG, E. Patrick
ROUNDS, Christopher
SCRAGG, John
SEAMANS, Adam
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George
VELARDE, Peter
vonBRANDENFELS, Eric

125
205
198
180
204
156
174
177
166
122
176
209
148

LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
McGOURTY, Neil T-060
KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
MICHAEL, Eric T-062
GARTNER, Ryan T-063
MOORE, Nicholas T-065
EKELMANN, Robert T-066
STEWART, Andrew T-067
LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
D’ANGELO, Robert 15
WHITE, Ryan 17

LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor

McMullen, Forest

Respectfully submitted,
Jolene Hamel,

T-064

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183

ANTHONY, Michael
BENDIXEN, Sandra
BOUMA, Blair
BOZINA, Trevor
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
CARSTENSEN, James
COLEMAN, Scott
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
GALVIN, James (Jamie)
GRIESER, Kenneth
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HENDERSON, J. David
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNTER, Philip
JENSEN, Brian
KALVOY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLEHER, Neil
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KRIDLER, Keith
LOWE, Brad

LOWERY, William
McGRATH, Travis
MELIN, David
MILLER, J. Matt
MORENO, Stephan
MYERS, Rodney

184
201
181
208
179
164
186
165
195
191
189
126
192
202
169
175
197
155
199
193
170
182
196
167
172
206
194
187
203
207
210
178
200

NEWMAN, Alec
NINBURG, E. Patrick
ROUNDS, Christopher
SCRAGG, John
SEAMANS, Adam
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George
VELARDE, Peter
vonBRANDENTFELS, Eric

125
205
198
180
204
156
174
177
166
122
176
209
148

LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
McGOURTY, Neil T-060
KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
MICHAEL, Eric T-062
GARTNER, Ryan T-063
MOORE, Nicholas T-065
EKELMANN, Robert T-066
STEWART, Andrew T-067
BOSTICK, Mark T-068
MANN, Peter T-069
LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
D’ANGELO, Robert 15
WHITE, Ryan 17

LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor

McMullen, Forest

Respectfully submitted,
Jolene Hamel,

T-064

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906

www.pilotage.wa.gov

Nov 4, 2020

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license

numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott)
ANTHONY, Michael
BENDIXEN, Sandra
BOUMA, Blair
BOZINA, Trevor
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
CARSTENSEN, James
COLEMAN, Scott
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
GALVIN, James (Jamie)
GRIESER, Kenneth
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HANNUKSELA, Matthew
HENDERSON, J. David
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNTER, Philip
JENSEN, Brian
KALVQY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLEHER, Neil

KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KRIDLER, Keith

LOWE, Brad

LOWERY, William
McGRATH, Travis
MELIN, David

MILLER, J. Matt
MORENO, Stephan
MYERS, Rodney
NEWMAN, Alec
NINBURG, E. Patrick

ROUNDS, Christopher
SCRAGG, John

183
184
201
181
208
179
164
186
165
195
191
189
126
192
202
169
175
212
197
155
199
193
170
182
196
167
172
206
194
187
203
207
210
178
200
125
205

198
180

SEAMANS, Adam
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SIDDELL, Joseph
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George
VELARDE, Peter
vonBRANDENFELS, Eric

204
156
174
177
211
166
122
176
209
148

LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

McGOURTY, Neil T-060
KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
MICHAEL, Eric T-062
GARTNER, Ryan T-063
MOORE, Nicholas T-065
EKELMANN, Robert T-066
STEWART, Andrew T-067
BOSTICK, Mark T-068
MANN, Peter T-069
LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
D’ANGELO, Robert 15
WHITE, Ryan 17

LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor

McMullen, Forest

Respectfully submitted,
Jolene Hamel,

T-064

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906

www.pilotage.wa.gov

Nov 30, 2020

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license

numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott)
ANTHONY, Michael
BENDIXEN, Sandra
BOUMA, Blair
BOZINA, Trevor
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
CARSTENSEN, James
COLEMAN, Scott
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
GALVIN, James (Jamie)
GRIESER, Kenneth
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HANNUKSELA, Matthew
HENDERSON, J. David
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNTER, Philip
JENSEN, Brian
KALVOY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLEHER, Neil

KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KRIDLER, Keith

LOWE, Brad

LOWERY, William
McGRATH, Travis
McGOURTY, Neil
MELIN, David

MILLER, J. Matt
MORENO, Stephan
MYERS, Rodney
NEWMAN, Alec

NINBURG, E. Patrick
ROUNDS, Christopher

183
184
201
181
208
179
164
186
165
195
191
189
126
192
202
169
175
212
197
155
199
193
170
182
196
167
172
206
194
187
203
213
207
210
178
200
125

205
198

SCRAGG, John
SEAMANS, Adam
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SIDDELL, Joseph
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George
VELARDE, Peter
vonBRANDENFELS, Eric

180
204
156
174
177
211
166
122
176
209
148

LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

McGOURTY, Neil T-060
KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
MICHAEL, Eric T-062
GARTNER, Ryan T-063
MOORE, Nicholas T-065
EKELMANN, Robert T-066
STEWART, Andrew T-067
BOSTICK, Mark T-068
MANN, Peter T-069
LICENSED PILOTS -  Grays Harbor
D’ANGELO, Robert 15
WHITE, Ryan 17

LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor

McMullen, Forest

Respectfully submitted,
Jolene Hamel,

T-064

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov

Feb 08, 2021

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 VELARDE, Peter 209
EMERSON, Larry 126 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192

GRIESER, Kenneth 202 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
HANNUKSELA, James 175 GARTNER, Ryan T-063
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 MOORE, Nicholas T-065
HENDERSON, J. David 197 EKELMANN, Robert T-066
HENSHAW, Brian 155 STEWART, Andrew T-067
HUNTER, Philip 199 BOSTICK, Mark T-068
JENSEN, Brian 193 MANN, Peter T-069
KALVOY, Jostein 170 HOLLAND, Larry Starting 3/1/21
KEARNS, James 182 RIDDLE, Kevin Starting 3/1/21
KELLEHER, Neil 196 CASSEE, Matt Starting 3/1/21
KELLY, Patrick 167

KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KNUTSEN, Severin 214 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
KRIDLER, Keith 206 WHITE, Ryan (Inactive) 17
LOWE, Brad 194 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
LOWERY, William 187 McMullen, Forest T-064
McGRATH, Travis 203

McGOURTY, Neil 213 .

MELIN, David 207 Respectfully submitted,

MILLER, J. Matt 210 Jolene }[‘?me[f o

MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

MYERS, Rodney 200
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS

2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov
April 27, 2021

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 VELARDE, Peter 209
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GRIESER, Kenneth 202

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 GARTNER, Ryan T-063
HENDERSON, J. David 197 MOORE, Nicholas T-065
HENSHAW, Brian 155 EKELMANN, Robert T-066
HUNTER, Philip 199 STEWART, Andrew T-067
JENSEN, Brian 193 BOSTICK, Mark T-068
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 MANN, Peter T-069
KEARNS, James 182 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
KELLEHER, Neil 196 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
KELLY, Patrick 167 CASSEE, Matt T-072
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

KNUTSEN, Severin 214 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
KRIDLER, Keith 206 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 WHITE, Ryan (Inactive) 17
MCGRATH, Travis 203 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
McGOURTY, Neil 213 McMullen, Forest T-064
MELIN, David 207

MILLER, J. Matt 210 .

MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

MYERS, Rodney 200 Jolene Hamel,

NEWMAN. Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov

October 1, 2021

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 VELARDE, Peter 209
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GARTNER, Ryan 215

GRIESER, Kenneth 202 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
HANNUKSELA, James 175 MOORE, Nicholas T-065
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 EKELMANN, Robert T-066
HENDERSON, J. David 197 STEWART, Andrew T-067
HUNTER, Philip 199 BOSTICK, Mark T-068
JENSEN, Brian 193 MANN, Peter T-069
KALVOQOY, Jostein 170 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
KEARNS, James 182 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
KELLEHER, Neil 196 CASSEE, Matt T-072
KELLY, Patrick 167

KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED PILOTS - _ Grays Harbor
KNUTSEN, Severin 214 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
KRIDLER, Keith 206 WHITE, Ryan (Inactive) 17
LOWE, Brad 194 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
McGRATH, Travis 203 Currently None

McGOURTY, Neil 213

MELIN, David 207 Respectfully submitted,

MILLER, J. Matt 210 Jolene Hamel,

MORENO, Stephan 178 oY L

MYERS, Rodney 200 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

NEWMAN, Alec 125
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov

November 18, 2021

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 VELARDE, Peter 209
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GARTNER, Ryan 215

GRIESER, Kenneth 202 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
HANNUKSELA, James 175 EKELMANN, Robert T-066
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 STEWART, Andrew T-067
HENDERSON, J. David 197 BOSTICK, Mark T-068
HUNTER, Philip 199 MANN, Peter T-069
JENSEN, Brian 193 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
KALVOQOY, Jostein 170 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
KEARNS, James 182 CASSEE, Matt T-072
KELLEHER, Neil 196

KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
KNUTSEN, Severin 214 WHITE, Ryan (Inactive) 17
KRIDLER, Keith 206 LICENSED TRAINEES ~ Grays Harbor
LOWE, Brad 194 Currently None

McGRATH, Travis 203

McGOURTY, Neil 213

MELIN, David 207 .

MILLER J. Matt 210 Respectfully submitted,

MOORE, Nicholas 216 Jolene Hamel,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
MYERS, Rodney 200

NEWMAN, Alec 125
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS

2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov
February 01, 2022

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 VELARDE, Peter 209
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 vOnBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GARTNER, Ryan 215

GRIESER, Kenneth 202 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
HANNUKSELA, James 175 EKELMANN, Robert T-066
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 STEWART, Andrew T-067
HENDERSON, J. David 197 BOSTICK, Mark T-068
HUNTER, Philip 199 MANN, Peter T-069
JENSEN, Brian 193 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
KALVOQOY, Jostein 170 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
KEARNS, James 182 CASSEE, Matt T-072
KELLEHER, Neil 196 McMULLEN, Forest T-073
KELLY, Patrick 167 SCOTT, Stephen T-074
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

KNUTSEN, Severin 214 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KRIDLER, Keith 206 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
McGRATH, Travis 203 LEO, Ryan T-075
McGOURTY, Neil 213

MELIN, David 207

MILLER, J. Matt 210 .

MOORE, Nicholas 216 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Jolene Hamel, -

MYERS, Rodney 200 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

NEWMAN, Alec 125


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

Exh. JR-3
Docket TP-220513
Page 14 of 19

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov

March 17, 2022

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 STEWART, Andrew 217
CORYELL, Thomas 189 THORESON, George 176
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 VELARDE, Peter 209
GARTNER, Ryan 215 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GRIESER, Kenneth 202

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 EKELMANN, Robert T-066
HENDERSON, J. David 197 BOSTICK, Mark T-068
HUNTER, Philip 199 MANN, Peter T-069
JENSEN, Brian 193 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
KALVOQOY, Jostein 170 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
KEARNS, James 182 CASSEE, Matt T-072
KELLEHER, Neil 196 McMULLEN, Forest T-073
KELLY, Patrick 167 SCOTT, Stephen T-074
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 KELLY, William (April 1) T-076
KNUTSEN, Severin 214 MANCINIL Michael (April 1) T-077
KRIDLER, Keith 206

LOWE, Brad 194 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
McGRATH, Travis 203 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
McGOURTY, Neil 213 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MELIN, David 207 LEO, Ryan T-075
MILLER, J. Matt 210

MOORE, Nicholas 216

MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

MYERS, Rodney 200

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Jolene Hamel,

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov

May 24, 2022

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 STEWART, Andrew 217
CORYELL, Thomas 189 THORESON, George 176
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 VELARDE, Peter 209
GARTNER, Ryan 215 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GRIESER, Kenneth 202

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 EKELMANN, Robert T-066
HENDERSON, J. David 197 BOSTICK, Mark T-068
HUNTER, Philip 199 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
JENSEN, Brian 193 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
KALVQY, Jostein 170 CASSEE, Matt T-072
KEARNS, James 182 SCOTT, Stephen T-074
KELLEHER, Neil 196 KELLY, William (April 1) T-076
KELLY, Patrick 167 MANCINL Michael (April 1) T-077
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

KNUTSEN, Severin 214 LICENSED PILOTS - _ Grays Harbor
KRIDLER, Keith 206 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MANN, Peter 218 LEO, Ryan T-075
McGRATH, Travis 203

McGOURTY, Neil 213

MELIN, David 207 .

MILLER, J. Matt 210 Respectfully submitted,

MOORE, Nicholas 216 Jolene Hamel, -
MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

MYERS, Rodney 200
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS

2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov
June 21, 2022

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 MYERS, Rodney 200
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
BOUMA, Blair 181 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Joseph 156
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SLIKER, William 166
CORYELL, Thomas 189 SORIANO, Donald 122
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 STEWART, Andrew 217
GARTNER, Ryan 215 THORESON, George 176
GRIESER, Kenneth 202 VELARDE, Peter 209
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HANNUKSELA, James 175

HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HENDERSON, J. David 197 EKELMANN, Robert T-066
HUNTER, Philip 199 BOSTICK, Mark T-068
JENSEN, Brian 193 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
KALVOQOY, Jostein 170 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
KEARNS, James 182 CASSEE, Matt T-072
KELLEHER, Neil 196 SCOTT, Stephen T-074
KELLY, Patrick 167 KELLY, William T-076
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 MANCINI, Michael T-077
KNUTSEN, Severin 214

KRIDLER, Keith 206 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
LOWE, Brad 194 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
MANN, Peter 2138 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
McGRATH, Travis 203 LEO, Ryan T-075
McGOURTY, Neil 213 GROBSCHMIT, Colby (July 6) T-078
MELIN, David 207

MICHAEL, Eric 219 .

MILLER, J. Matt 210 Respectfully submitted,

MOORE, Nicholas 216 Jolene Hamel,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS

2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov
August 01, 2022

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 MYERS, Rodney 200
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
BOUMA, Blair 181 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Joseph 156
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SLIKER, William 166
CORYELL, Thomas 189 SORIANO, Donald 122
EKELMANN, Robert 220 STEWART, Andrew 217
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 THORESON, George 176
GARTNER, Ryan 215 VELARDE, Peter 209
GRIESER, Kenneth 202 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GROBSCHMIT, David 169

HANNUKSELA, James 175 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 BOSTICK, Mark T-068
HENDERSON, J. David 197 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
HUNTER, Philip 199 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
JENSEN, Brian 193 CASSEE, Matt T-072
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 SCOTT, Stephen T-074
KEARNS, James 182 KELLY, William T-076
KELLEHER, Neil 196 MANCINI, Michael T-077
KELLY, Patrick 167

KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KNUTSEN, Severin 214 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
KRIDLER, Keith 206 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
LOWE, Brad 194 LEO, Ryan T-075
MANN, Peter 218 GROBSCHMIT, Colby T-078
McGRATH, Travis 203

McGOURTY, Neil 213 )

MELIN, David 207 Respectfully submitted,

MICHAEL, Eric 219 Jolene Hamel,

MILLER, J. Matt 210 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

MOORE, Nicholas 216
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS

2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov
September 06, 2022

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 MYERS, Rodney 200
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
BOSTICK, Mark 221 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SLIKER, William 166
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SORIANO, Donald 122
CORYELL, Thomas 189 STEWART, Andrew 217
EKELMANN, Robert 220 THORESON, George 176
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 VELARDE, Peter 209
GARTNER, Ryan 215 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GRIESER, Kenneth 202

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
HENDERSON, J. David 197 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
HUNTER, Philip 199 CASSEE, Matt T-072
JENSEN, Brian 193 SCOTT, Stephen T-074
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 KELLY, William T-076
KEARNS, James 182 MANCINI, Michael T-077
KELLEHER, Neil 196

KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
KNUTSEN, Severin 214 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
KRIDLER, Keith 206 LEO, Ryan T-075
LOWE, Brad 194 GROBSCHMIT, Colby T-078
MANN, Peter 218

McGRATH, Travis 203 )

McGOURTY, Neil 213 Respectfully submitted,

MELIN, David 207 Jolene Hamel,

MICHAEL, Eric 219 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
MILLER, J. Matt 210

MOORE, Nicholas 216


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

Exh. JR-3
Docket TP-220513
Page 19 of 19

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BOARD OF PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 | Seattle, Washington 98121 | (206) 515-3904 | www.pilotage.wa.gov

October 01, 2022

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers, effective on this
date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 MYERS, Rodney 200
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
BOSTICK, Mark 221 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SIDDELL, Joseph 211
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SLIKER, William 166
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SORIANO, Donald 122
CORYELL, Thomas 189 STEWART, Andrew 217
EKELMANN, Robert 220 THORESON, George 176
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 VELARDE, Peter 209
GARTNER, Ryan 215 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GRIESER, Kenneth 202

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, Matthew 212 HOLLAND, Larry T-070
HENDERSON, J. David 197 RIDDLE, Kevin T-071
HUNTER, Philip 199 CASSEE, Matt T-072
JENSEN, Brian 193 SCOTT, Stephen T-074
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 KELLY, William T-076
KEARNS, James 182 MANCINI, Michael T-077
KELLEHER, Neil 196 FLEISCHFRESSER, George T-079
KELLY, Patrick 167 STURGELL, Billie T-080
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

KNUTSEN, Severin 214 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KRIDLER, Keith 206 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MANN, Peter 218 LEO, Ryan T-075
McGRATH, Travis 203 GROBSCHMIT, Colby T-078
McGOURTY, Neil 213

MELIN, David 207 )

MICHAEL, Eric 219 Respectfully submitted,

MILLER, J. Matt 210 Jolene Hamel,

MOORE, Nicholas 216 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

	Pilots and trainees list 2020 Feb 03
	BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2020 Feb 05
	BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2020 Mar 02
	BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2020 April 17
	BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2020 July 25
	BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2020 Oct 1
	BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2020 Nov 4
	BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2020 Nov30
	BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2021 Feb 8
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2021 April 27
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2021 October 1
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GARTNER, Ryan   215
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2021 Nov 18
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GARTNER, Ryan   215
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2022 Feb 1
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GARTNER, Ryan   215
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2022 Mar 17
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GARTNER, Ryan   215
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	STEWART, Andrew           217
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2022 May 24
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GARTNER, Ryan   215
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	STEWART, Andrew           217
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2022 June 21
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GARTNER, Ryan   215
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	STEWART, Andrew           217
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2022 August 01
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	EKELMANN, Robert  220
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GARTNER, Ryan   215
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	STEWART, Andrew           217
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148

	Pilots and trainees list 2022 September 06
	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	EKELMANN, Robert  220
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GARTNER, Ryan   215
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	STEWART, Andrew           217
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148
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	STATE  OF  WASHINGTON
	BOARD  OF  PILOTAGE  COMMISSIONERS

	EKELMANN, Robert  220
	GALVIN, James (Jamie)  192
	GARTNER, Ryan   215
	GRIESER, Kenneth  202
	GROBSCHMIT, David  169
	SEMLER, Stephen  174
	SEYMOUR, Lawrence  177
	SIDDELL, Joseph   211
	SLIKER, William   166
	SORIANO, Donald  122
	STEWART, Andrew           217
	THORESON, George  176
	vonBRANDENFELS, Eric  148




